Case 3:13-bk-02576 Doc 1 Filed 04/26/13 Page 1 of 9

B1 (Official Form 1)(0		United		Bankı District o						Vo	luntary Petition
					1 Floriu	_	CI : D	1) (I . E' .		
Name of Debtor (if in Bamaco, Inc.	dividual, ent	er Last, First,	Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						used by the J maiden, and			8 years		
Last four digits of Soc (if more than one, state all) 77-0607082	Sec. or Indi	ividual-Taxpa	nyer I.D. ((ITIN)/Com	plete EIN	Last fo	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	· Individual-	Гахрауег I	I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debt 6869 Hwy 100 W Bunnell, FL		Street, City,	and State)	:			Address of	f Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City,	,
				Г	ZIP Code 32110						ZIP Code
County of Residence of Flagler	or of the Prin	cipal Place o	f Business			Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Bus	iness:
Mailing Address of De	ebtor (if diffe	erent from str	eet addres	ss):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from str	eet address):
					ZIP Code						ZIP Code
I (CD : 1		. D.I.									
Location of Principal A (if different from stree	Assets of Bust address abo	siness Debtor ove):									
• •	of Debtor				of Business			-	-		Under Which
(Form of Organiza	s Joint Debt	ors)		lth Care Bu			☐ Chapt		Petition is Fi	iled (Checi	k one box)
See Exhibit D on pag Corporation (include)				gle Asset Re 1 U.S.C. §		defined	☐ Chapt	er 9			Petition for Recognition Main Proceeding
☐ Partnership			☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker			☐ Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding ☐ Chapter 12 ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition			· ·		
Other (If debtor is no check this box and sta			Con	nmodity Bro aring Bank	oker		☐ Chapt	ter 13	of	a Foreign	Nonmain Proceeding
•	15 Debtors		Oth		mpt Entity	,				e of Debts k one box)	
Country of debtor's center Each country in which a by, regarding, or against	foreign procee	eding	unde		t, if applicable tempt organize the United St	e) zation tates	defined "incurr	are primarily co d in 11 U.S.C. § red by an indivi onal, family, or	101(8) as dual primarily	for	■ Debts are primarily business debts.
l <u> </u>	•	heck one box	()		1	one box:	•	-	ter 11 Debt		_
Full Filing Fee attach		<i>.</i>		1	I			debtor as defir ness debtor as d			
Filing Fee to be paid attach signed applicat	ion for the co	urt's considerat	ion certifyi	ng that the	Пп		regate nonco	ntingent liquida	ated debts (exc	cluding debt	ts owed to insiders or affiliates)
debtor is unable to pa Form 3A.	y fee except ii	n installments.	Rule 1006((b). See Offic	-iai		\$2,490,925 (and every three years thereafter).
Filing Fee waiver req attach signed applicat					BB.	A plan is bein Acceptances	ng filed with of the plan w	this petition. were solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).	repetition from	one or mor	re classes of creditors,
Statistical/Administra			C 11			11.			THIS	SPACE IS	FOR COURT USE ONLY
☐ Debtor estimates the Debtor estimates the there will be no further the Debtor estimates the depth of the Debtor estimates the Debtor	at, after any	exempt prop	erty is ex	cluded and	administrat		es paid,				
Estimated Number of	Creditors										
1- 50- 49 99	100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Liabilities			_	_	nimon -	_					
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$50,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 3:13-bk-02576 Doc 1 Filed 04/26/13 Page 2 of 9

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Bamaco, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Location Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Date Filed: Location Case Number: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signat

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Scott W. Spradley

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Scott W. Spradley 782467

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Law Offices of Scott W. Spradley, P.A.

Firm Name

109 South 5th Street P.O. Box 1 Flagler Beach, FL 32136

Address

scott.spradley@flaglerbeachlaw.com

386 693 4935 Fax: 386 693 4937

Telephone Number

April 26, 2013

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Robert M. Mitchell

Signature of Authorized Individual

Robert M. Mitchell

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

April 26, 2013

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Bamaco, Inc.

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

4		•

Date

Address

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Bamaco, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
AIM Group 9450 Grogans Mill Road Suite 120	AIM Group 9450 Grogans Mill Road Suite 120	Business Vendor	Disputed	585,744.47
The Woodlands, TX 77380 Am Trust North America 5800 Lombardo Center Cleveland, OH 44131-2550	The Woodlands, TX 77380 Am Trust North America 5800 Lombardo Center Cleveland, OH 44131-2550	Insurance Bill	Disputed	20,583.00
American Express P. O. Box 297858 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33329-7858	American Express P. O. Box 297858 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33329-7858	Credit card purchases		18,000.00
AMI Staffing 3726 Beach Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32207	AMI Staffing 3726 Beach Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32207	Business Vendor		15,000.00
Burr & Forman P. O. Box 830719 Birmingham, AL 35283	Burr & Forman P. O. Box 830719 Birmingham, AL 35283	Legal Fees		62,981.60
Calandrino Law Firm 301 East Pine Street Suite 950 Orlando, FL 32801	Calandrino Law Firm 301 East Pine Street Suite 950 Orlando, FL 32801	Legal Fees		200,000.00
Cemex Construction Materials c/o Ryan E. Davis 390 North Orange Ave. P.O. Box 1391 Orlando, FL 32802	Cemex Construction Materials c/o Ryan E. Davis 390 North Orange Ave. Orlando, FL 32802	Business Vendor		60,000.00
Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218	Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218	Loan	Disputed	650,000.00
Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218	Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218	Loan	Disputed	34,000,000.00
Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218	Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218	Loan	Disputed	15,000,000.00

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.			
In re	Bamaco, Inc.		Case No.	
	D	ebtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Fitzgerald Law Firm 10077 Grogan's Mill Road Suite 540 The Woodlands, TX 77380	Fitzgerald Law Firm 10077 Grogan's Mill Road Suite 540 The Woodlands, TX 77380	Legal Fees		45,000.00
GE Commercial Finance c/o DLA Piper, LLP 100 North Tampa Street Suite 2200 Tampa, FL 33602-5809	GE Commercial Finance c/o DLA Piper, LLP 100 North Tampa Street Tampa, FL 33602-5809	Disputed Deficiency on a lease	Disputed	1,083,174.05
Harbor Bank 350 State Road 19 North Palatka, FL 32177	Harbor Bank 350 State Road 19 North Palatka, FL 32177	Loan		323,703.75
Harbor Bank 350 State Road 19 North Palatka, FL 32177	Harbor Bank 350 State Road 19 North Palatka, FL 32177	Mortgage Deficiency		1,306,056.95
Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Dept. P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Dept. P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	2009 Tax Lien		1,781,400.00
Nova Leasing Company 32 Central Avenue Midland Park, NJ 07432	Nova Leasing Company 32 Central Avenue Midland Park, NJ 07432	Disputed Deficiency on Equipment Lease	Disputed	1,098,884.00
Patrick J Jennings Counselor at Law 155 Polifly Road Suite 201 Hackensack, NJ 07601	Patrick J Jennings Counselor at Law 155 Polifly Road Hackensack, NJ 07601	Legal Fees		75,000.00
Santander PO Box 660633 Dallas, TX 75266-0633	Santander PO Box 660633 Dallas, TX 75266-0633	2005 Fleetwood Motorhome Location: 6869 Hwy 100 West, Bunnell FL 32110		143,502.97 (75,000.00 secured)
Sunbelt Rentals P. O. Box 409211 Atlanta, GA 30384	Sunbelt Rentals P. O. Box 409211 Atlanta, GA 30384	Disputed Lease		265,627.41
Wells Fargo Equip. Finance 733 Marquette Avenue Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Wells Fargo Equip. Finance 733 Marquette Avenue Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Deficiency on loan		321,000.00

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Bamaco, Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	April 26, 2013	Signature	/s/ Robert M. Mitchell
			Robert M. Mitchell
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Bamaco, Inc. 6869 Hwy 100 West Bunnell, FL 32110 Bank of America P. O. Box 982238 El Paso, TX 79998-2238 Edwards Family Partnership 3907 Greenway Baltimore, MD 21218

Scott W. Spradley Law Offices of Scott W. Spradley, P.A. 109 South 5th Street P.O. Box 1 Flagler Beach, FL 32136 Beverly Mitchell 31 Circle Drive Fort Payne, AL 35967 Fair Law Group 13046 Race Track Road #236 Tampa, FL 33626

AIM Group 9450 Grogans Mill Road Suite 120 The Woodlands, TX 77380 Burr & Forman P. O. Box 830719 Birmingham, AL 35283 Fitzgerald Law Firm 10077 Grogan's Mill Road Suite 540 The Woodlands, TX 77380

Airgas P. O. Box 532609 Atlanta, GA 30353 Calandrino Law Firm 301 East Pine Street Suite 950 Orlando, FL 32801 GE Commercial Finance c/o DLA Piper, LLP 100 North Tampa Street Suite 2200 Tampa, FL 33602-5809

Am Trust North America 5800 Lombardo Center Cleveland, OH 44131-2550 Calvin, Biggers & Associates 4412 Gary Avenue Fairfield, AL 35064 Harbor Bank 350 State Road 19 North Palatka, FL 32177

American Express P. O. Box 297858 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33329-7858 Cemex Construction Materials c/o Ryan E. Davis 390 North Orange Ave. P.O. Box 1391 Orlando, FL 32802 Hertz Equipment Rental P. O. Box 650280 Dallas, TX 75265

AMI Staffing 3726 Beach Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32207 Chase P.O. Box 15153 Wilmington, DE 19886-5153 Indian Harbor Insurance 735 Primavera Blvd Suite 225 Lake Mary, FL 32746

AT&T Mobility
P. O. Box 69
Columbus, OH 43216

Chase P.O. Box 15298 Wilmington, DE 19850 Internal Revenue Service Central Insolvency Dept. P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Auto Owner's Insurance P. O. Box 30315 Lansing, MI 48909 Dunes Utility Division 5000 Palm Coast Pkwy SE Palm Coast, FL 32137 Internal Revenue Service 400 West Bay Street Stop 4041 Jacksonville, FL 32202 Kay, Griffin, Enkema and Colbert 222 Second Avenue North Suite 340-M Nashville, TN 37201

Law Offices Donato D Ramos Texas Comm Bank Building 6721 McPherson, Suite 350 Laredo, TX 78041

Nova Leasing Company 32 Central Avenue Midland Park, NJ 07432

Patrick J Jennings Counselor at Law 155 Polifly Road Suite 201 Hackensack, NJ 07601

Robert M Mitchell 6869 West Hwy 100 Bunnell, FL 32110

Rogers Towers, Atty at Law M. Scott Thomas 100 Whetstone Place Suite 100 Saint Augustine, FL 32086

Ronald M. Emanuel, P.A. 7900 Peters Road Executive Court at Jacaranda Building B, Suite 100 Plantation, FL 33324

Santander PO Box 660633 Dallas, TX 75266-0633 Squire Sanders & Dempsey Suite 4100 200 South Biscayne Blvd Miami, FL 33131

Sunbelt Rentals P. O. Box 409211 Atlanta, GA 30384

Suncoast Pain Management 4 Doctor's Drive Suite C Ocean Springs, MS 39564

Wagner, Bagot & Rayer Pan American Life Center 601 Poydras Street Suite 1660 New Orleans, LA 70130

Weinberg, Wheeler, Hudgins, Gunn & Dial 950 East Paces Ferry Road Atlanta, GA 30326

Wells Fargo
P. O. Box 10335
Des Moines, IA 50306-0335

Wells Fargo Equip. Finance 733 Marquette Avenue Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Sprint P. O. Box 8077 London, KY 40742

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Bamaco, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter 11	
	CORPO		(DVV I) 5005 1)	
	CORPO	RATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recu (are) co	usal, the undersigned counsel for orporation(s), other than the deb	cy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the are Bamaco, Inc. in the above captions btor or a governmental unit, that directly erests, or states that there are no entities	ed action, certifies that the follow y or indirectly own(s) 10% or mo	ing is a
■ Non	ne [Check if applicable]			
April 2	26, 2013	/s/ Scott W. Spradley		
Date		Scott W. Spradley 782467		
		Signature of Attorney or Litig Counsel for Bamaco, Inc.	gant	
		Law Offices of Scott W. Sprad	ey, P.A.	
		109 South 5th Street		
		P.O. Box 1 Flagler Beach, FL 32136		
		386 693 4935 Fax:386 693 4937		
		scott.spradley@flaglerbeachla	w.com	